

0

ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1437/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CRLA No. 252=DB/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As the appeal is against a judgment of acquittal, we are of the
opinion that it is not necessary for the respondents to file any counter affidavit.

Leave granted.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Call for the records.

Liberty to mention.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master